PAGE FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE (Tax included)

User Classifications

- A. City of Page Sponsored, Page non-profits, and Page Community Groups
 - Meetings, trainings, city-sponsored events/functions
- B. Community use
 - Page residents
- C. Other
 - Businesses, Non-Resident, etc.
 - Using the facility to promote or make a profit for themselves or others
 - Use by non-Page residents
 - Events that do not meet the above criteria

\$150.00 Damage/Cleaning deposit required for all rentals, except Classification A – deposit exempt

\$500.00 Damage/Cleaning deposit for Page Amphitheater Rental

PAGE FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE (Tax included) - Continued

Sports Complex	Α	В	С
Damage Deposit	\$0	\$150	\$150
Softball Field Use M-Th, 9 a.m5:30 p.m. (hourly per field)	\$0	\$15	\$15
Softball Field Use M-Th, before 9 a.m. or after 5:30 p.m. (hourly per field)	\$0	\$25	\$25
Softball Field Use M-Th, 9 a.m5:30 p.m. (daily per field)	\$0	\$60	\$60
Softball Field Use F-Sun, 9 a.m5:30 p.m. (daily per field)	\$0	\$100	\$100
Softball Field Use F-Sun before 9 a.m. or after 5:30 p.m. (per field) (NEW) Parking Lot Fee (Special Permit Required) (from 1-5 days)	\$0	\$100/day +\$25/hour	\$100/day +25/hour
(Fire Inspection, Building Permit, and Business License Fees are Not included in the Base Fee)	\$0	\$2500 total	\$2500 total

Open Gym - One hundred percent (100%) of gross Concessions - Fifteen percent (15%) of gross

Camps, Classes, Clinics, and other programs - Fifteen percent

(15%) of gross

PAGE SPORTS - LEAGUE FEES

CITY OF PAGE RECREATION DEPARTMENT SPORTS COMPLEX - LEAGUE FEES

ADULT LEAGUES

ı	REGISTRATION	LATE FEE	REF/UMPIRE FEES (per team per game)
ADULT BASKETBALL LEAGUE	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
ADULT SOFTBALL LEAGUE	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
ADULT SOCCER LEAGUE	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
ADULT FLAG FOOTBALL LEAGU	JE \$350.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
ADULT SOFTBALL TOURNAMEN	ITS \$350.00	\$25.00	\$15.00

YOUTH LEAGUES (Pre-school through 1st grade)

	REGISTRATION	LATE FEE
YOUTH BASKETBALL	\$40.00	\$10.00
YOUTH SOFTBALL	\$40.00	\$10.00
YOUTH SOCCER	\$40.00	\$10.00
YOUTH FLAG FOOTBALL	\$40.00	\$10.00

YOUTH LEAGUES (2nd grade and up)

	REGISTRATION	LATE FEE
YOUTH BASKETBALL	\$50.00	\$10.00
YOUTH SOFTBALL	\$50.00	\$10.00
YOUTH SOCCER	\$50.00	\$10.00
YOUTH FLAG FOOTBALL	\$50.00	\$10.00

32

(Approved for publication 11-9-17) Published 11-29-2017, Adopted 2-28-2018 – Resolution No. 1193-18 (Updated 04-01-2019, 10-16-2019)

PAGE SPORTS LEAGUE FEES - continued

CAMPS & CONCESSIONS	<u> </u>
Open Gym	One hundred percent (100%) of gross
Camps, Classes, Clinics and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other programs	Fifteen percent (15%) of gross

Other programs......Fifteen percent (15%) of gross Concessions.....Fifteen percent (15%) of gross

SOFTBALL FIELD USE

See Page Facility Use Fee Schedule

Note: The registration fee for one immediate family member may be waived for volunteer coaches.